Conditions of the District
February 2024

1. District Activities: Training & Education (Conferences), 2024 Season Preparation, Seasonal Employee Recruitment, Purchase of Pesticide and Supplies, Facility/Equipment Maintenance, Policy and Program Review, Employee Performance Plans, Winter Goals, School Presentations.

2. Manual/Policy Review
· Trustee By-Laws, Employee Handbook, Procedures Manual, Purchasing Policy
3. Conferences 2024:
· WCMVCA- February 20th-22nd, Colorado Springs, Colorado
· AMCA – March 4th – March 8th, Dallas, Texas
· AMCA Washington Days- May 13-15, Washington D.C. 
· UMAA – October 29th – 31st, Snow Bird, Utah
· UASD – November 1st – 3rd, Layton, Utah
4. CISA CRE Report Initial Findings
· Update on Meeting with CISA on Cybersecurity infrastructure
· Update on .gov domain
5. Safety Report:
Date: January 8th – February 12th
Days since last OSHA reportable safety accident: 541
Days since last lost time accident: 2,647
Days since last liability claim: 3,120


Safety Items since Last Report:
Leading Indicators
	
	Area Safety Audits
	Seasonal Safety Training (yearly)
	Safety Committee Mtgs.

	Monthly Goal
	3
	18 (app)
	1

	Completed
	3
	0
	1

	Year to Date
	3
	0
	1


Reports
	
	Close Calls
	First Aid Incidents
	Workers Comp. Incidents
	Public Complaint
	Lost Time Incidents
	Liability Claims
	Property Claims
	Auto Accidents
	Notices of Violations

	This Month
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Year to Date
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0




